25www.kuebler.com11/2009
-40° +90°
RoHS
Safety-LockTM High rotational
speed
Temperature High IP value High shaft load
capacity
Shock / vibration

X X
8
Order code
Shaft version
1   Flange
 1  =  Clamping flange, ø 58 mm, IP 65
2   Shaft  (ø x L)
 2  =  10 mm x 20 mm, with flat
 A  = 10 mm x 20 mm,
   with feather key shaft slot
3   Output circuit / Power supply
 3  = SSI/BiSS + 2048 ppr SinCosSpur, 5 V DC
 4  =  SSI/BiSS + 2048 ppr SinCos, 10 ... 30 V DC
4   Type of connection
 1  =  axial cable (1 m PVC)
 2  =  radial cable (1 m PVC)
 3  =  12-pin plug connector M23, axial
 4  =  12-pin plug connector M23, radial
7   Input / output 1)
 2  =  SET, DIR inputs
   additional status output
8   Options (Service)
 1  =  no Option
 2  =  Status-LED
 3  =  SET button and status LED
   Preferred types are underlined
   Seawater-resistant version
   on request
7
8.5863SIL
Type
5   Code
 B  =  SSI, Binary
 C  =  BiSS, Binary
 G  =  SSI, Gray
6   Resolution 1)
 A  =  10 bit ST + 12 bit MT
 1  =  11 bit ST + 12 bit MT
 2  =  12 bit ST + 12 bit MT
 3  =  13 bit ST + 12 bit MT
 4  =  14 bit ST + 12 bit MT
 7  = 17 bit ST + 12 bit MT
Order code
Hollow shaft
1   Flange
 A  =  with torque stop set
 B  =  with stator coupling
2   Hollow shaft
 3  =  ø 10 mm
 4  =  ø 12 mm
 5  =  ø 14 mm
 K  =  ø 10 mm, tapered shaft
3   Output circuit / Power supply
 3  = SSI/BiSS + 2048 ppr SinCosSpur, 5 V DC
 4  =  SSI/BiSS + 2048 ppr SinCos, 10 ... 30 V DC
4   Type of connection
 2  =  radial cable (1 m PVC)
 4  =  12-pin plug connector M23, radial
 E  =  tangential cable outlet
   (1 m PCV cable)
7   Input / output 1)
 2  =  SET, DIR inputs
   additional status output
8   Options (Service)
 1  =  no Option
 2  =  Status-LED
 3  =  SET button and status LED
   Preferred types are underlined
   Seawater-resistant version
   on request
. X
1
X
2
X
3
X
4
. X
5
X
6
X X
87
8.5883SIL
Type
1) Resolution, preset value and count direction are factory-programmable
Suitable accessories:
– Further cables and connectors can be found in the section Connection Technology.
– Further mounting attachments and stator couplings can be found in the section Accessories.
Flexible
26 www.kuebler.com 11/2009
Singleturn resolution   10…14 bits and 17 bit 3)
Number of revolutions:    4096 (12 bit)
Code   Binary or Gray
SSI clock rate  � 14 bits 50 kHz ... 2 MHz
   � 15 bits 50 kHz ... 125 kHz
Monoflop time   � 15 μs
Note: If the clock starts cycling within the monoflop time, a second data transfer
starts with the same data. If the clock starts cycling after the monoflop time, the
data transfer starts with the new values. The update rate is dependent on the
clock speed, data length and monoflop-time.
Data refresh rate  � 14 bits  < 1 μs
   15 ... 17 bits 4 μs
Status and Parity bits   optional on request
SSI-Schnittstelle